Appendix A

Fees and Charges

In order to provide a fee for the facilities, the charge of hiring other buildings offering the same services have been researched and costed. It is also important to keep the cost as low as possible to support the businesses within the units and to encourage community use.

Single meeting/training room

• Tenants £10 per hour (8 hours free per month)

• General hire £15 per hour

Double meeting/training room

• Tenants £20 per hour (4 hours free per month)

General hire £25 per hour

Market Stalls

Tenants without shops £8 per day

• General hire £10 per day

o 20% discount given for block bookings of 1 month +. Payment up front.

Event Space:

Covered market only

• Tenants £100 up to 5 hours. £12 per hour thereafter.

• General hire £120 up to 5 hours. £15 per hour thereafter.

Outdoor event space only

Tenants £100 up to 5 hours. £12 per hour thereafter.

• General hire £120 up to 5 hours. £15 per hour thereafter.

Covered market and outdoor event space.

• Tenants £150 up to 5 hours. £15 per hour thereafter.

General hire £180 up to 5 hours. £20 per hour thereafter